

Serial No. 37

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- SWP No. 2711/2018

Mushtaq Ahmed & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(18.10.2024)

- 01.** Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the Scheme of RET, subject matter of this petition, is seized by the Hon'ble Apex Court and this matter is required to be awaited the outcome of that petition.
- 02.** Adjourned *sine die*, with a direction to revive this petition after receipt of the judgment of the Hon'ble Apex Court.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
18.10.2024

Bunty